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Alias

Tombstone Coty

Jerseytown Kid
Boone Doc Willy
Tyler Tornado
Ralphie Parker
Dueling Des

J B Sledge
Cholula Mike
Yukon Mike
Hawkeye Kid
Noah Fitz

Gray Squirrel
Hooligan Howes
Rhsty Heatmore
Beaver Run Kid
J Everett Swan
Vaquero Dan
John Barleycorn
Chivato
Slippery Dick
Rancho Roy
Zippy Zach

Just Wait
Travis Spencer
Dusty Drifter
Gutshot Dave
Dirt Rider

Jug Browning

Happy Valley Harlot

El Posse Grande
NMSO XXIlIl SASS Pennsylvania State Championship

Final Overall Results Main Match

Category Final Stagel Stage 2

cow
WR
GF
WR
cow
WR
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49
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49
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49
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GF
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BB
WR
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SS
LGF
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17.86
18.41
17.76
20.66
23.23
20.88
24.32
30.13
21.50
21.54
24.98
28.37
28.33
24.47
31.44
27.58
27.78
23.44
25.99
30.04
23.66
32.48
25.56
30.74
26.97
24.57
27.82
24.42
27.77
28.61

20.85
17.27
18.35
19.33
19.25
21.22
22.98
20.94
22.18
21.04
27.89
22.94
29.43
26.43
26.40
26.21
30.67
31.84
28.98
29.53
23.31
26.31
25.52
30.80
32.40
24.76
37.95
25.71
27.16
27.63

Stage 3 Stage4 Stage5

18.48
18.38
20.01
21.82
18.48
27.24
23.14
22.24
23.81
21.59
25.50
23.04
24.29
29.26
25.11
26.18
25.42
27.22
26.26
27.26
28.03
27.09
27.33
24.80
29.68
32.29
27.14
27.67
26.67
28.39

16.19
15.41
16.44
18.70
22.44
21.71
19.90
21.66
20.86
19.68
21.64
26.42
24.71
22.23
20.90
24.48
25.02
26.07
23.87
25.90
21.46
23.81
23.63
24.68
25.26
23.20
20.79
24.32
23.43
24.98

18.24
23.00
17.81
19.84
17.43
23.78
20.65
20.39
21.78
41.57
23.11
27.09
26.41
23.78
24.84
24.17
28.68
26.40
24.61
25.03
27.28
27.14
27.29
30.00
28.95
21.69
27.14
28.10
32.26
26.63

Stage 6
15.85
17.25
18.01
17.34
17.87
18.17
21.28
22.74
26.09
19.89
25.53
25.43
23.53
25091
2411
23.04
23.07
28.94
26.09
21.99
24.72
27.24
26.20
27.59
27.49
46.24
22.46
29.14
27.75
26.55

Stage 7
17.37
17.76
20.06
19.17
41.76
19.30
21.29
23.16
20.87
24.36
26.26
29.50
23.15
25.82
22.94
25.72
25.35
26.74
24.67
24.77
40.41
23.73
30.11
25.50
27.03
26.73
27.46
25.78
26.76
26.50

5/28/2022

Stage 9 Stage 10

Shoot Date:
Stage 8
17.50 17.11
18.82 16.94
21.77 2151
20.80 22.59
15.83 17.45
18.36 18.87
19.82 21.54
25.70 21.21
20.43 22.07
20.79 22.90
24.49 23.15
19.95 25.51
22.80 26.58
22.59 22.76
22.80 30.33
23.85 28.02
24.80 23.46
23.58 25.64
25.13 27.01
24.02 26.24
26.24 23.12
28.85 23.31
25.80 29.21
24.76 27.15
25.88 25.60
23.16 27.43
26.54 29.34
24.39 35.99
26.40 33.89
30.09 27.58

17.95
16.90
23.05
24.63
22.28
27.68
24.29
24.78
23.28
27.23
25.19
21.59
24.01
30.56
26.36
28.55
25.92
24.10
31.50
30.59
27.44
27.65
30.48
29.34
26.37
28.47
31.93
33.30
28.45
35.32

Final
Time
177.40
180.14
194.77
204.88
216.02
217.21
219.21
232.95
237.87
240.59
247.74
249.84
253.24
253.81
255.23
257.80
260.17
263.97
264.11
265.37
265.67
267.61
271.13
275.36
275.63
278.54
278.57
278.82
280.54
282.28
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Alias
Smilin' Pete
Alamo
Poker
Patsy Montana
Johnny Swan
Luna Tick
Sheriff Mickey
Quick Whit Bigguns
Red Cavanaugh
Jewels Cartwright
Doc Allan Wood
Black Hills Drifter
Bdoc
Sheriff
Wheat Lightnin'
Dammit Gregory
Abe the Crippler
Blackjack Belle
Potato Creek Johnny
Kerry Blue Kid

Farmer Brown

Deacon Bob Blackcoat

Calamity Jill
Ziggady Zag

Dirty Dingus Diggs
Tom Payne
Prickly Pear
Sheriff R T Lee
Doc Wrigley

Letort Lawman

El Posse Grande
NMSO XXIlIl SASS Pennsylvania State Championship

Final Overall Results Main Match

Category Final Stagel Stage 2

SD
COWG
49
LBW

COWG
SS
Ccow
SS
LBW
GFS
ES
LGF
cow

BW
SS
L49
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WR

L49
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SSD
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28.56
23.74
28.71
27.16
27.71
26.76
27.04
29.82
29.49
28.02
30.95
30.92
34.59
27.97
30.38
35.54
30.04
27.54
28.79
22.55
28.29
26.66
29.15
29.02
42.42
32.95
38.54
34.01
37.21
34.96

29.71
37.64
27.72
32.63
29.40
28.40
30.20
33.93
30.19
28.97
33.48
27.42
29.08
33.73
27.70
3251
31.43
31.47
37.61
34.02
28.94
42.53
32.38
34.38
26.76
34.43
33.09
36.32
32.95
36.56

Stage 3 Stage4 Stage5

33.27
30.13
29.83
31.09
26.09
30.16
32.02
28.77
34.94
28.73
27.71
29.10
29.47
29.44
38.95
30.09
32.64
37.12
30.02
28.16
33.12
29.97
41.29
33.68
34.83
40.70
32.94
34.13
37.74
34.18

25.84
2351
24.57
26.40
22.49
26.86
30.34
30.26
27.23
28.56
22.63
24.52
26.67
26.80
24.79
37.19
28.21
25.77
28.28
27.03
28.38
39.15
49.67
30.91
36.67
28.47
30.70
27.12
30.20
31.32

28.00
40.24
29.22
32.93
26.53
33.59
27.94
29.74
31.32
26.25
23.37
29.73
31.83
37.05
26.53
28.71
39.07
27.08
29.35
56.43
29.65
25.62
29.43
29.42
36.45
33.65
35.43
31.68
33.19
33.17

Stage 6
22.78
25.28
26.63
24.92
25.40
26.24
29.47
29.55
26.72
25.00
22.39
26.21
30.33
29.63
43.58
33.18
24.05
29.47
30.97
21.59
35.07
28.34
26.88
33.65
24.89
30.73
26.27
32.06
29.47
34.39

Stage 7
27.29
24.01
30.50
27.08
25.11
26.92
25.72
30.43
27.70
27.10
24.19
33.24
29.12
23.01
28.95
24.39
31.92
30.46
27.90
27.20
31.62
26.30
28.06
35.13
25.31
28.26
31.12
33.03
34.08
32.45

5/28/2022

Stage 9 Stage 10

Shoot Date:
Stage 8
28.37 26.88
22.81 26.85
30.77 28.07
26.69 29.14
33.18 34.15
25.59 26.40
26.40 27.71
28.58 29.75
26.16 28.15
33.16 29.79
43.49 43.76
31.22 32.64
27.29 31.53
25.69 36.13
29.45 27.19
31.85 25.10
27.81 30.90
27.37 33.72
28.68 33.52
28.18 26.78
30.32 33.49
32.06 28.25
27.08 26.34
28.48 29.70
25.22 26.51
30.27 30.71
29.66 31.78
46.03 32.31
30.99 34.11
34.50 33.29

32.53
32.15
3251
31.33
40.99
40.69
38.41
24.90
34.87
42.32
26.66
35.06
33.95
35.32
28.97
29.27
34.11
42.04
36.97
41.59
36.16
38.11
28.84
34.75
45.79
35.29
39.48
38.60
36.68
34.27

Final
Time
283.23

286.36
288.53
289.37
291.05
291.61
295.25
295.73
296.77
297.90
298.63
300.06
303.86
304.77
306.49
307.83
310.18
312.04
312.09
313.53
315.04
316.99
319.12
319.12
324.85
325.46
329.01
330.29
336.62
339.09



El Posse Grande

NMSO XXIlIl SASS Pennsylvania State Championship
Final Overall Results Main Match

Shoot Date: 5/28/2022
Match Final
Final Alias Category Final Stagel Stage2 Stage3 Stage4 Stage5 Stage6 Stage7 Stage8 Stage9 Stage 10 Time
61 Chance Calico SD 3 33.29 36.83  49.97 30.62 27.42 30.16 36.18 30.67 32.90 32.66 340.70
62 Double Tap Taylor FCG 1 27.60 32.11 4243 26.71 36.22 34.95 29.39 34.94 29.06 51.69 345.10
63 Cemetery FCG 2 33.52 3425 41.02 27.66 29.71 36.00 34.51 34.12 32.65 46.18 349.62
64 Lawlesslorin SD 4 33.47 38.20 36.51 41.55 33.69 34.66 33.75 31.30 32.01 35.71 350.85
65 Sweet Mariss YGG 1 30.42 36.94 35.26 40.66 37.36 35.29 28.52 34.90 28.14 47.36 354.85
66 Shotgun Billy 49 10 34.40 33.38 32.99 60.62 26.69 31.73 31.19 27.95 28.77 49.04 356.76
67 Marshal Jacobey John SD 5 38.52 36.04 36.11 30.39 34.62 33.67 30.03 36.48 35.79 46.67 358.32
68 Lefty Dutchman CB 2 38.11 34.13 45.28 29.12 39.83 31.38 31.84 34.19 36.04 42.14 362.06
69 Twelve Bore ES 6 35.04 4041 3294 29.29 29.11 36.67 51.89 39.48 31.47 42.18 368.48
70 Dirty Steve Stephens GF 5 56.23 32.87 32.87 31.22 33.59 35.36 29.58 34.10 39.18 45.13 370.13
71 Gun E Bear FCG 3 35.98 3750 43.88 24.62 51.44 48.37 34.99 29.13 32.16 42.00 380.07
72 R D Buck ES 7 41.30 36.80 31.93 30.95 35.29 70.59 32.94 30.10 35.83 40.89 386.62
73 Barnmaster CB 3 35.84 38.24  46.46 36.94 39.15 34.96 45.32 32.82 37.16 39.79 386.68
74 M&M Kid, The GFS 2 31.74 32.39 29.52 34.99 38.20 32.43 50.67 52.79 39.64 45.65 388.02
75 Jessie Saint Ann GD 1 44.69 4216  39.31 35.86 34.03 33.59 51.55 30.31 40.75 44.34 396.59
76 Doc McCoy FM 1 36.74 37.88 35.50 38.19 52.81 44.69 36.49 34.55 41.15 40.51 398.51
77 Whiskey Sipper oL 1 48.85 4584 43.61 43.81 29.58 32.58 36.24 30.79 43.46 44.56 399.32
78 Six Shooter Sadie COWG 5 40.27 4150 39.39 37.15 38.22 38.41 40.57 39.46 49.92 41.15 406.04
79 Dusty Lady LSS 1 40.69 41.60 4341 42.36 38.33 45.35 41.11 37.33 37.58 40.13 407.89
80 Wyoming Schoolmarm LSS 2 37.44 4426  47.96 37.46 38.99 51.08 35.84 33.99 42.26 39.80 409.08
81 Canadian Major S 6 79.67 41.73  36.33 41.08 35.55 31.02 35.32 33.49 35.13 39.96 409.28
82 Pete Gabriel GF 6 52.04 46.21 3451 37.25 35.17 41.83 45.34 38.66 38.49 40.99 410.49
83 Mickey Free S 7 36.76 42.60 60.85 39.59 38.35 35.28 45.30 35.64 35.66 52.27 412.30
84 Buffalo Bad Bob SS 7 37.92 40.68 36.98 39.62 43.73 39.56 41.67 59.87 39.49 37.51 417.03
85 Tesla Ranger D 1 42.34 4152 41.14 36.98 41.28 43.49 49.16 40.01 37.69 49.45 423.06
86 Miss Behavin' Blacksmith LWRA 1 36.64 37.40 53.26 47.54 44.75 37.79 40.25 35.93 42.03 49.11 424.70
87 Brick Slinger GF 7 36.80 40.87 4451 52.17 37.57 37.62 32.61 30.91 40.95 66.27 430.28
88 Soaring Chicken FCG 4 39.26 36.92 7247 39.91 43.36 36.04 41.40 34.32 39.70 48.37 431.75
89 Mama J Bear LWRA 2 40.25 57.27 36.19 36.23 39.98 38.64 38.85 42.98 54.25 52.09 436.73
90 Lacey Remington LSS 3 38.78 41.05 3394 38.29 47.79 41.42 47.94 41.98 41.80 65.28 438.27
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El Posse Grande
NMSO XXIlIl SASS Pennsylvania State Championship

Final Overall Results Main Match

Match
Final Alias Category Final Stagel Stage 2
91 Sheamus 49 11 55.65 52.13
92 Goldie Locks YGG 2 44.85 43.80
93 Shiloh Reed SD 6 38.20 40.22
94 Case Harden FM 2 46.17 53.93
95 Two Tracks ES 8 53.80 52.49
96 Bull Bigguns CE 4 47.30 51.05
97 Jerseytown Mom LS 1 39.47 47.29
98 Bubba Bear OL 2 56.90 54.58
99 Rusty Rooster BB 2 36.02 45.83
100 Dirt Slider FCD 1 34.05 57.85
101 Dogmeat Dad FCG 5 35.40 44.08
102 Durango SD 7 46.81 58.35
103 Rusty Pipes SSD 2 44.78 47.16
104 Six Gun Tex 49 12 46.04 49.50
105 Annie Dote GD 2 53.08 48.86
106 Ben Cooley CB 4 41.74 64.44
107 Slim Chance Pistolero ES 9 52.20 53.29
108 Buckle Bob CB 5 43.46 48.15
109 Sparkle Gal LBW 3 73.24 33.74
110 Rushtown Kid 49 13 45.13 43.82
111 Frontier Lone Rider FC 1 35.84 42.41
112 Tombstone Tex FCG 6 35.38 37.57
113 Low Plains Drifter SSD 3 37.44 45.15
114 Quiet Wyatt SSD 4 44.87 56.62
115 Lily Pad Leadshot L49 3 47.00 50.38
116 Creekside Kid BB 3 48.46 58.46
117 Buck Yoder SS 8 58.31 52.69
118 Victoria Barkley LSS 4 52.71 56.12
119 Big Whiskey Leadbetter S 8 52.89 61.45
120 Buckshot Bigguns YG 1 64.30 60.89
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Stage 3 Stage4 Stage5

49.47
47.93
39.44
56.13
40.97
4521
43.76
44.10
42.99
43.99
72.77
44,67
43.72
49.72
42.66
46.96
46.10
48.99
45.74
68.42
79.00
150.00
45.86
4434
47.69
47.15
74.56
52.13
45.34
69.53

36.61
39.78
39.78
35.42
37.18
38.49
45.19
33.42
41.19
36.81
47.92
40.12
41.63
40.33
38.35
34.53
42.68
44.60
35.80
41.61
34.93
32.44
42.97
55.13
55.32
41.17
60.89
50.76
56.93
48.65

38.93
45.44
37.12
40.48
45.60
49.94
42.36
33.45
68.04
33.95
39.17
55.31
42.24
51.19
47.73
43.53
56.46
56.56
55.34
51.40
49.12
34.12
104.41
44.22
52.90
45.28
40.49
58.85
75.86
59.03

Stage 6
35.54
37.86
50.37
48.64
37.37
43.81
35.19
48.56
32.97
39.76
53.09
41.26
48.24
44.01
83.45
39.38
39.38
38.74
42.46
37.24
43.88
44.08
41.37
47.52
50.54
47.68
53.16
51.26
55.17
50.36

Stage 7
38.10
38.44
38.02
38.87
41.36
43.49
43.72
49.09
34.43
84.93
38.47
41.92
47.28
48.23
39.94
51.20
57.00
82.12
52.07
46.13
48.62
39.30
39.39
56.39
52.16
53.58
52.27
51.99
46.97
55.56

5/28/2022

Stage 9 Stage 10

Shoot Date:
Stage 8
48.10 40.18
53.03 43.89
39.73 59.20
35.53 41.92
40.34 45.51
44.86 38.38
38.35 56.65
43.78 40.03
36.16 40.00
36.05 35.74
44.45 45.17
41.54 47.30
49.54 51.98
41.69 44.97
36.94 38.35
60.41 51.03
47.90 43.80
43.76 43.39
40.10 43.58
44.73 58.72
73.43 39.63
37.08 37.75
42.90 51.05
50.29 59.56
48.41 53.97
68.12 66.21
45.46 44.13
53.64 69.23
61.61 53.93
49.28 53.46

45.30
4527
60.61
46.33
50.57
4393
54.65
46.27
72.74
50.01
41.69
45.11
48.60
55.87
46.74
44.46
54.21
4338
73.85
50.91
50.38
49.94
53.14
57.90
60.53
55.99
61.12
74.37
63.11
63.08

Final
Time
440.01

440.29
442.69
443.42
44519
446.46
446.63
450.18
450.37
453.14
462.21
462.39
465.17
471.55
476.10
477.68
493.02
493.15
495.92
497.11
497.24
497.66
503.68
516.84
518.90
532.10
543.08
571.06
573.26
574.14



El Posse Grande

NMSO XXIlIl SASS Pennsylvania State Championship
Final Overall Results Main Match

Shoot Date: 5/28/2022

Match Final
Final Alias Category Final Stagel Stage2 Stage3 Stage4 Stage5 Stage6 Stage7 Stage8 Stage9 Stage 10 Time
121 Ranger Smith SS 9 57.29 56.60 57.96 54.31 61.43 56.68 61.38 52.10 72.83 58.21 588.79
122 Emberado oL 3] 51.95 80.79  63.90 52.72 56.47 51.77 61.05 59.13 66.71 58.44 602.93
123 Alibi Annie LSS 5 53.08 56.51 65.52 58.27 76.17 66.67 55.02 50.24 64.41 65.00 603.24
124 Sodbuster Ed OL 4 53.31 63.96 60.95 62.50 55.69 50.41 68.71 47.21 95.77 69.59 628.10
125 Dependable Dave ES 10 61.51 7559  59.12 51.46 58.55 67.73 52.96 67.44 85.06 7177 651.19
126 Railroad Renegade ES 11 81.76 74.38  60.21 73.00 61.48 58.35 53.59 61.09 63.42 68.28 655.56
127 Alamo Joe 49 14 52.70 66.35 74.19 65.73 79.12 62.03 65.81 61.66 56.34 79.73 663.66
128 Ruby Rose Longshot LFC 1 44.71 68.02 57.15 40.62 82.82 78.30 75.90 57.79 59.49 101.01 665.81
129 Critter T Longshot oL 5 62.70 81.57 58.84 52.58 57.37 54.04 57.34 72.61 71.80 100.85 669.70
130 Lakota Will SD 8 49.48 89.76 37.21 51.20 53.27 49.90 87.47 7460 102.98 96.81 692.68
131 Sgt Hochbauer FM 3 91.25 113.84 59.63 58.46 81.05 57.26 48.62 48.94 75.63 65.21 699.89
132 Little Squaw BG 1 78.34 55.95 95.53 50.57 68.09 51.93 75.95 87.12 48.58 102.65 714.71
133 Shop Along Sassy GD 3 72.27 80.19 72.29 82.46 68.91 75.24 65.31 64.18 73.84 89.76 744.45
134 Missy Lot COWG 6 77.71 60.61 83.70 58.17  150.00 67.02 60.52 79.88 90.21 80.67 808.49

Total Shooter 134
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